Verizon CTF Eligible Services/Categories

Product Name Eligible Service

Maximum Download
Speed

Maximum Upload Speed

Max Cost

Min Cost

CTF Dedicated Webpage

Verizon

E-Line Switched - United States * Ethernet
E-Line Dedicated - United States * Ethernet
E-LAN National - United States * Ethernet

US Private Line Service * Digital Signal (DS) / Trunk Level (T)
Private IP Service - United States * MPLS
Frame Relay Service ** Frame Relay

Business Connection * Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)

" Includes services that were formally provided as XO Communications and MCI Communications
* Price excludes local access charges which vary by speed, third party provider, and business location.

** Service is grandfathered and no longer available for new customers or additional circuit adds, prices exclude local access which varies by speed, third party provider and business location.

Prices are subject to change and may be eligible for additional discounts

1 Mbps to 1 Gbps

1 Mbps to 1 Gbps

1 Mbps to 1 Gbps
1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps

1.5 Mbps to 1 Gbps
1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps

1.5 Mbps to 100 Mbps

1 Mbps to 1 Gbps

1 Mbps to 1 Gbps

1 Mbps to 1 Gbps
1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps

1.5 Mbps to 1 Gbps
1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps

1.5 Mbps to 100 Mbps

$800

$720
$4,565
$19,500

$5,500
$8,612

$1,362

$142
$128
$139
$500

$288
$2,229

$300
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