## **Verizon CTF Eligible Services/Categories**

		Maximum Download				
Product Name	Eligible Service	Speed	Maximum Upload Speed	Max Cost	Min Cost	CTF Dedicated Webpage
•						
Verizon <sup>1</sup>						
E-Line Switched - United States *	Ethernet	1 Mbps to 1 Gbps	1 Mbps to 1 Gbps	\$800	\$142	https://www.verizon.com/support/california-teleconnect-fund/?intcmp=vzwdom
E-Line Dedicated - United States *	Ethernet	1 Mbps to 1 Gbps	1 Mbps to 1 Gbps	\$720	\$128	https://www.verizon.com/support/california-teleconnect-fund/?intcmp=vzwdom
E-LAN National - United States *	Ethernet	1 Mbps to 1 Gbps	1 Mbps to 1 Gbps	\$4,565	\$139	https://www.verizon.com/support/california-teleconnect-fund/?intcmp=vzwdom
US Private Line Service *	Digital Signal (DS) / Trunk Level (T)	1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps	1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps	\$19,500	\$500	https://www.verizon.com/support/california-teleconnect-fund/?intcmp=vzwdom
Private IP Service - United States *	MPLS	1.5 Mbps to 1 Gbps	1.5 Mbps to 1 Gbps	\$5,500	\$288	https://www.verizon.com/support/california-teleconnect-fund/?intcmp=vzwdom
Frame Relay Service **	Frame Relay	1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps	1.5 Mbps to 45 Mbps	\$8,612	\$2,229	https://www.verizon.com/support/california-teleconnect-fund/?intcmp=vzwdom
Business Connection *	Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)	1.5 Mbps to 100 Mbps	1.5 Mbps to 100 Mbps	\$1,362	\$300	https://www.verizon.com/support/california-teleconnect-fund/?intcmp=vzwdom

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 1}$  Includes services that were formally provided as XO Communications and MCI Communications

<sup>\*</sup> Price excludes local access charges which vary by speed, third party provider, and business location.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Service is grandfathered and no longer available for new customers or additional circuit adds, prices exclude local access which varies by speed, third party provider and business location. Prices are subject to change and may be eligible for additional discounts